utilizing American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) award funding under a subrecipient 10 

agreement with Bernalillo County; and  11 

WHEREAS, on October 11, 2022, Bernalillo County approved amendment one to 12 

the Memorandum of Understanding that the total ARPA award to the Water Authority is 13 

now fifty-four million eight hundred sixteen thousand five hundred seventy-three dollars 14 

($54,816,573.00); and 15 

WHEREAS, additional ARPA funding in the amount of one million dollars 16 

($1,000,000) is appropriated for waterline improvements in the Carnuel service area. 17 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE WATER AUTHORITY:  18 

Section 1.  That the adjustments for the Bernalillo County ARPA projects as stated 19

[...]

sessions held on August 19, 2021 and August 23,2023:

WHEREAS, through the Original Agreement, the County engaged the Subrecipient to assist the
County in utilizing the ARPA Award funds by committing funding not to exceed fifty-three million eight
hundred sixteen thousand five hundred seventy-three dollars ($53,8 16,573.00) for a variety of projects to
be completed by the Subrecipienr:

WHEREAS, the County and the Subrecipient entered into a Subaward Agreement, dated February
7, 2022, ("Subaward Agreement") whereby the County engaged the Subrecipient to assist the County in